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IN THE COURT OF| COMMON|PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DISCOVER BANK

Plaintiff )
vs. Civil Action No

JERRIE A FIDA l

COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued lin court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the¢ following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after|this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you ani a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in tke complaint or
for any other clalm orlrellef requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULDiTAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL

lef. SERVICES TO %LI3 BLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.
; { :

‘ ‘ COURT ADMINISTRATOR
' CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
23? EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814} 765-2641, ext 1300-1301
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8. Although regeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

|

Whérefofe, éhe Plaintiff prays for Judgment in its favor and

against Defendant , JERRIE A FIDA ,INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of

$4030.05 with interest|at the legal rate of 6.000% per annum from date

of judgment plug attorneys' fees of $500.00 , and costs.

James /C.\ Warmbrodt, 42524
. \WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
eventh Avenue, Suite 2718

474-7955
-338-7130

our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
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VER. New Balance ‘ Minimum Payment Due " Account Number 6011 0020 5055 1514

i@ $4,030.05 $830.00 Enter Amount Enclosed Below

o — e
Payment Due Date $ I o) é“_j "" 55) 2 i |
DUE IMMEDIATELY

08 SDSNBAO1 0004363 c |
onsolidate bills quickly and securely
; gz RE: E E F; 3 3 RD Qb with a Balance Transfer to your Discover

Card - Call 1-877-353-0989 or visit
MAHAFFEY PA 15757-9628 Discovercard.com/balancetransfer TODAY!

Po Box 15251 Mhalluilbudulinshill

WILMINGTON DE 19886-5251

DO b bt yibuk il oA 10 1 19 1 T A PO 1 O T K

receive important Account information and special offers.

000006011002050552514040300500000000083000

Discover Card Account Summary

% Closing Date: October 8, 2006 page 1 of 1
| Account Number 6011 0020 5055 1514 Previous Balance $3,910.05
; Payment Due Date November 7, 2006 Payments And Credits - 100.00
| Minimum Payment Due $830.00 Purchases + 20.00
! Credit Limit $1,800.00 Cash Advances + 0.00
Credit Available $-2,230.00 Balance Transfers + 0.00
i Cash Credit Limit $900.00 Finance Charges + 0.00
ECush Credit Available  $0.00 New Balanée = $4,030.05

:Cashback Bonus® '

pening Cashback Bonus Balance $ 0.00
, New Cashback Bonus Earned + 0.00
f Cdsbback Bonus Balance $ 0.00
ECdsthc‘k' Bonus® Anniversary T T e Available to-Redeem----- ------------- - R 0:00-----
'Date: December 8 A
: HOW Can We Help YOU? l For Account Inquiries, write to us at:
; ) Discover Card, PO Box 30943
: Please have your Discover Card available. Salt Lake City, UT 84130
' Manage your account online at Discovercard.com TDD (Telecommunications Device for the Deaf):
| Custamer Service: 1-800-DISCOVER (1-800-347-2683) For assistance, see reverse sids.
|
i .
;Transachons $0 Fraud lidbilify Guarantee Use your Discover Card w:th confidence.
; Trans.  Post
i Date Date 7 :
| Payments and Credits Sep 14 Sep8 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT $  100.00
;Other/Misce"uneous Sep 14 Sep 14 RETURNED CHECK CHARGE “ 20.00
i
i
;_ ______________________________________________________ e me e
|
Finance Charge Summary
|
| . Nominal Transaction
| Average Daily ANNUAL ANNUAL Periodic ee

Daily Periodic PERCENTAGE  PERCENTAGE FINANCE FINANCE
Balances Rates RATES RATES CHARGES _  CHARGES

‘current billing period: 30 days
|
i Purchases $0 0.06068% 22.15% V 22.15% $0 none
| Cash Advances $o 0.06068% 22.15% V 22.15% $0 $o

' previous billina period: 8 days




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he is Robert Adkins,
(Name)
Accounts Manager of Discover Financial Services, LLC,, plaintiff herein, that
(Title) (Company)

he is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint

in Civil Action are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and beljef.

Dotlirt (s

(Signature)

WWR # 5637846
JERRIE A FIDA
6011002050551514



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102591
NO: 07-437-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF:  DISCOVER BANK
Vs,
DEFENDANT: JERRIE A. FIDA F l L E

@3y

William A. Sha
SHERIFF RETURN Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

NOW, March 26, 2007 AT 2:10 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON JERRIE A. FIDA DEFENDANT AT
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 1 N. 2ND ST., SUITE 116, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO JERRIE A. FIDA, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT
AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HAWKINS /

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 8410402 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 8410402 40.34

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

&

Chester A%s

Sheriff

Day of 2007




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOVER BANK
Plaintiff No.: 2007-437-CD
VS. PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF
JUDGMENT BY CONSENT
JERRIE A FIDA
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
. Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt

Paid# 42524

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co.
2718 Koppers Bldg

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

{412) 434-7955

WWR#05637846

}— A}\aowoo

ICCS&/UoﬁdL
William A. Shaw
Prathonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOVER BANK
Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No. ;: 2007-437-CD

JERRIE A FIDA

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against Defendant, JERRIE A FIDA, in the amount of $4530.05 plus costs, based upon

the consent of the parties.

CONSENTED TO:

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A., JERRIE A FIDA,

By: /%/' Bymﬂ’{)ﬁ{iﬁ
Attorney for Blaintiff Defendant

WWR#05637846



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

DISCOVER BANK

Plaintiff

Vs. Civil Action No. : 2007-437-CD

JERRIE A FIDA

Defendant

STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES FOR PAYMENT
AND FOR THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against the Defendant, JERRIE A FIDA, above-named, in the

amount of $4530.05 pursuant to the Stipulation of the Parties for Payment and for the Entry of Judgment by Consent,

‘as follows:

1. Defendant admits indebtedness to Plaintiff in the amount of $4030.05 with continuing interest thereon
at a rate of 6.00% per annum from APRIL 12, 2007, plus attorneys’ fees in the amount of $500.00 and costs.

2. To secure the repayment of said indebtedness, Defendant agrees that Judgment by Consent will be
entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant, JERRIE A FIDA, in the amount of $4030.05 plus
continuing interest thereon at the rate of 6.00% per annum from APRIL 12, 2007, plus attorneys’ fees in the amount of
$£00.00 and costs.

3. Plaintiff agrees not to Execute on its Judgment so long as Defendant causes to be delivered to Plaintiff
the following payments in full by 12:00 NOON on the following dates:

(a) $250.00 due by 04/30/07;

(b) no less than $250.00 per month due on the 30TH day of each consecutive month thereafter until
the Judgment amount plus accrued interest and costs are paid in full.



4, All payments are to be made payable to the order of “DISCOVER BANK”

5. All payments due under this agreement are to be received at the offices of Weltman, Weinberg &
Reis, Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.

6. In the event of default, each payment received shall be first attributed to costs, interest and then to
principal.

7. Time is of the essence of this agreement and should the Defendant fail to have in the hands of
Plaintiff or Plaintiff’s counsel any payment in full within five (5) calendar days of the stated due date, then Plaintiff
shall be immediately free to issue Execution as well as pursue all other remedies, in law or in equity, to collect the full
balance of the Judgment entered hereunder plus appropriate additional interest and costs.

8. No act or omission of the Plaintiff, nor of anyone alleged to be acting on its behalf, shall constitute a

waiver, estoppel, or any other excuse for non-performance of any duty undertaken by the Defendant in this Stipulation

which the parties agree is final and complete.

9. Intending to be legally bound, the parties set their hands and seals this [_3day o& } Q éi_’} ,

20 7).

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

27Y8 Kgppers Bldg
436 Sgventh Avenue
ittgburgh, PA 15219
(442) 434-7955

WWR#05637846

By:

Defendant, JERRIE A FIDA
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DISCOVER BANK
Plaintiff
Vs,
JERRIE A FIDA

Defendant

JERRIE A FIDA
884 LEE RUN RD
MAHAFFEY,PA 15757

CIVIL DIVISION

Civil Action No. : 2007-437-CD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: () Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against you

on 8‘15?)\( ) ]

(xx)  Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
of $4530.05 plus costs.

()  Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

() Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.

(xx)  Entry of Judgment of
Court Order
Non-Pros
Confession
Default
Verdict
Arbitration
Award

) By Consent

SN SN NN SN SN N N
XVVVV\/V\/

X

Prothonotary

By




WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A. BURLINGTON, NJ

. L4 609.914.0437
ATTORNEYS AT LAW CHICAGO, IL
2718 Koppers Building 847.940.9812

436 Seventh Avenue

INCINNATI, OH
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvaniz 15219 ¢ ’

513.723.2200

412.434.7955 )
www.weltman.com CLEVELAND, OH
. 216.685.1000
COLUMBUS, OH
614.228.7272
e prome
/ 2C 362,
OF INNOVATION PHILADELPHIA, PA
GROWTH + RESULTS 215.599.1500

PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)

May 16, 2007

JERRIE A FIDA
884 LEE RUN RD
MAHAFFEY ,PA 15757

Re: DISCOVER BANK vs. JERRIE A FIDA
Case No. : 2007-437-CD
Our File No. 05637846

Dear JERRIE A FIDA:

There is enclosed a Stipulation of the Parties for Settlement and for the Entry of Judgment
by Consent. You should see that the enclosed Stipulation is signed and returned to our office in
the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope along with your first payment, on or before
04/30/07. Upon receipt of the signed Stipulation and your first payment, | will sign the Stipulation
and forward it to the Court for filing.

Should you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for
your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

JAMAS C WARMBRODT
JCW:cxe

Enclosures

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COL
SHALL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

CT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Discover Bank
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2007-00437-CD
Real Debt: $4,530.05
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: $
Jerrie A. Fida Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Consent Judgment
Date of Entry: August 13, 2007

Expires: August 13, 2012

Certified from the record this 13th day of August, 2007.

(JMM@

William A. Shaw, Prothoné)fary

% 3 e sk ok sk ofe o sk ok s ok sfe sk ofe sk sle e sfe e sk sk st sfe sfeole st sfe s sfe ok sk e sfesfe sk ke sk sfe s sfe sk sk sk s sfe e ok sk st sfe sfesfe sfe ok o sk s sk s sfe sfe sfe s ske s she sfe sk sk e sl sle sk sk ke ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/ Attorney



SEILED

GEC 19 2002

wo(\Lesleo
William A. Shaw
Prothenctany/Clem ol Courts
b e Wl wpaxs
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOVER BANK
Plaintiff No. 2007-437-CD
vs. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)
JERRIE A FIDA
Defendant(s)
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee(s)
FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA LD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 5637346



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DISCOVER BANK
Plaintiff

VS.

JERRIE A FIDA
Defendant(s)

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee(s)

Civil Action No. 2007-437-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter...

against JERRIE A FIDA |, Defendant

B WN —

Judgment Amount

Less payments/credits received
Interest

Costs

SUBTOTAL:

Costs (to be added by Prothonotary):

directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

against NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, , , Garnishee

$ $4,530.05
$ $1,130.00
$ $1,224.72
$

$ $4,624.77

Prothonotary costs $
£ |15 0o
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: A/X/Z»’—//W

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 5637846



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DISCOVER BANK
Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 2007-437-CD

JERRIE A FIDA
Defendant(s)

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: JERRIE A FIDA  Defendant(s);

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of NORTHWEST
SAVINGS BANK; ; , AS GARNISHEE, 1900 RIVER RD CLEARFIELD, PA 16830; ; and to notify the
garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendent with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the first $10,0000.00 of each of the account of the
defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution containing any funds which are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law

ii. Each account of the defendant(s) with a bank or other financial institution in which funds
on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from
execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
iii. Any funds in an account of the defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution in
which funds on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
2). If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated

Amount due ....o.ovveiinivee e $ $4,624.77
Coststobe added...............oooviiiiniins $ PrOthonotary costs 415 00
Prothonotary
DATED: Deputy

WWR No. 5637846



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

DISCOVER BANK

Plaintiff

Vvs. Civil Action No. 2007-437-CD

JERRIE A FIDA

Defendant(s)
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can
advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS
SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION established by law. This means
that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights. If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

€)) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.

@) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. IF YOU DO NOT COME
TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 50-51

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

XA~

WWR No. 5637846



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

¢)] FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIEC UPON,
(a) I desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
(___) (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
() I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: (__ )incash  (__ )inkind
(specify property):

) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

© Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
Courthouse
1 N Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set
forth in the Writ or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the
space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in
this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to
attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule, designate the officer, organization or
person to be named in the notice. '

WWR No. 5637846
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSY

Dkt Pg, 110289 4
Wiliam A Shav,
DISCOVER BANK NO. 2007-437-CD Crotrionctany/Clerk ci Sods
VS
JERRIE A. FIDA WRIT OF EXECUTION,
Northwest Savings Bank, Garnishee INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFE’S RETURN

NOW DECEMBER 28, 2012 RETURN THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION,
INTERROGATORIES “NOT SERVED” AT DIRECTION OF ATTORNEY AS DEFENDANT
JERRIE A. FIDA, IS “DECEASED”.

NO COSTS

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS So answers,

DAY OF 2012 % % /-
%7/77%%
CHESTER A. HAWKINS
Sheriff




WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.

BY: William T Molczan, Esquire
1.D. No.47437

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412.434.7955

Fax: 412.434.7959

File # 5637846

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

DISCOVER BANK

Vs,
JERRIE A FIDA
and

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

Garnishee(s)

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

NO. 2007-437-CD

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly marked the above matter discontinued and ended as to Garnishee(s), NORTHWEST

SAVINGS BANK, only.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By UA/AMATM

William T Molczan, Esgfjire
Attorney for Plaintiff

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of s



